
 2025-2026 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Women's Foil

TEAM POINT CALCULATIONS

CURRENT AS OF 2/9/2026

RANK NAME BTH DIVISION TEAM TOTAL 1st 2nd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1  Kiefer, Lee O 1994 Kentucky 9,308.000 1100 840 2400 2400 1284 1284

2  Scruggs, Lauren Skye 2003 Metropolitan NYC 6,788.000 1100 792 2040 1260 804 792

3  Conway, Josephina (Jojo) 2004 Georgia 4,874.000 935 561 1212 1212 676 278

4  Stutchbury, Carolina 2005 Georgia 4,663.000 1012 363 1260 1260 768 0

5 # Liu, Jaelyn 2009 North TX 4,321.000 935 770 1248 804 282 282

6  Rhodes, Zander 2003 New Jersey 3,189.500 588.5 0 1644 700 257 0

7 # Lung, Katerina 2007 New England 2,633.000 1012 385 1236 0 0 0

8  Weintraub, Maia M 2002 Philadelphia 2,247.000 770 0 1200 277 0 0

9  Devore, Delphine P 2001 Connecticut 1,400.500 759 368.5 273 0 0 0

10 # Cho, Rebecca 2008 New Jersey 1,396.500 753.5 385 258 0 0 0

11 # Gebala, Gabrielle Grace 2008 Central California 1,039.000 0 0 768 271 0 0

12 # Jing, Emily 2007 New England 962.500 583 379.5 0 0 0 0

13 # Chen, Chloe 2008 Southern CA 940.500 566.5 374 0 0 0 0

14 # Fedeli, Caterina 2009 Georgia 935.000 935 0 0 0 0 0

15 # Pevzner, Victoria 2006 New Jersey 924.000 555.5 368.5 0 0 0 0

16 # Sun, Chloe 2011 Orange Coast 907.500 577.5 330 0 0 0 0

17 # Chen, Jia 2006 New Jersey 764.500 764.5 0 0 0 0 0

18 # Calise, Ella 2009 West-Rock 753.500 753.5 0 0 0 0 0

19 # Yang, Emma 2010 New England 693.000 374 319 0 0 0 0

20  Lee, Alina 2003 Northern California 621.500 313.5 308 0 0 0 0

21 # Goor, Viviene 2009 Northern CA 608.500 346.5 0 262 0 0 0

22 # Eyer, Hailey 2007 New Jersey 588.500 588.5 0 0 0 0 0

23  Kim, Katherine 2005 Orange Coast 583.000 583 0 0 0 0 0

24 # Lee, Lavender 2009 New Jersey 566.500 566.5 0 0 0 0 0

25 # Seo, Irene 2008 New Jersey 555.500 555.5 0 0 0 0 0

26T # Li, Han (Helina) 2010 New Jersey 550.000 550 0 0 0 0 0

26T # Bae, Yooju 2011 Southern CA 550.000 550 0 0 0 0 0

28 # Chen, Allison 2007 New Jersey 379.500 379.5 0 0 0 0 0

29 # Feng, Grace 2011 West-Rock 363.000 363 0 0 0 0 0

30  Horsley, Asherah 2002 Western PA 357.500 357.5 0 0 0 0 0

31 # Yang, Iris 2010 West-Rock 352.000 352 0 0 0 0 0

32 # Sheng, Katherine 2010 New England 346.500 346.5 0 0 0 0 0

33 # Dai, Zizhuo (Zizi) 2009 West-Rock 341.000 341 0 0 0 0 0

34T  Kong, Chin-Yi 2005 Northern California 335.500 335.5 0 0 0 0 0

34T # Tan, Kaitlyn 2008 New England 335.500 335.5 0 0 0 0 0

36 # Lai, Sophia 2009 North TX 324.500 324.5 0 0 0 0 0

37 # Liu, Samantha 2010 Orange Coast 319.000 319 0 0 0 0 0

38  Palmer, Meredith 2005 Indiana 308.000 308 0 0 0 0 0

Group I Values Group II Values

# = Junior



 2025-2026 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Women's Foil

DOMESTIC RESULTS

DV1 - OCT 

SF=1.1 2025

DV1 - NOV 

SF=1.1 2025

No team points for 33-64 PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Kiefer, Lee O 1 1100 np 0

Scruggs, Lauren Skye np 0 1 1100

Conway, Josephina (Jojo) 3 935 14 561

Stutchbury, Carolina 2 1012 21 363

Liu, Jaelyn 3 935 5 770

Rhodes, Zander 9 588.5 33 0

Lung, Katerina 17 385 2 1012

Weintraub, Maia M 5 770 np 0

Devore, Delphine P 20 368.5 7 759

Cho, Rebecca 8 753.5 17 385

Gebala, Gabrielle Grace 34 0 52 0

Jing, Emily 10 583 18 379.5

Chen, Chloe 19 374 13 566.5

Fedeli, Caterina 40 0 3 935

Pevzner, Victoria 15 555.5 20 368.5

Sun, Chloe 11 577.5 27 330

Chen, Jia 39 0 6 764.5

Calise, Ella np 0 8 753.5

Yang, Emma 29 319 19 374

Lee, Alina 31 308 30 313.5

Goor, Viviene np 0 24 346.5

Eyer, Hailey 53 0 9 588.5

Kim, Katherine 43 0 10 583

Lee, Lavender 13 566.5 108 0

Seo, Irene 97 0 15 555.5

Li, Han (Helina) 16 550 91 0

Bae, Yooju 93 0 16 550

Chen, Allison 18 379.5 98 0

Feng, Grace 21 363 62 0

Horsley, Asherah 22 357.5 42 0

Yang, Iris 23 352 55 0

Sheng, Katherine 24 346.5 np 0

Dai, Zizhuo (Zizi) 25 341 113 0

Kong, Chin-Yi 102 0 26 335.5

Tan, Kaitlyn 26 335.5 59 0

Lai, Sophia 28 324.5 34 0

Liu, Samantha 134 0 29 319

Palmer, Meredith 96 0 31 308

# = Junior



 2025-2026 USA Fencing Team Point Standings

Senior Women's Foil

INT'L RESULTS World Cups as of: 2/9/2026

Mallorca 

ESP SF=2 11/8/25

Busan 

KOR SF=2 12/6/25

Hong 

Kong HKG 

SF=2 1/10/26

Turin ITA 

SF=2 2/7/26

Tbilisi 

GEO 

SF=2 8/1/25

2/9/2026 PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Kiefer, Lee O 17 840 9 1284 1 2400 9 1284 1 2400

Scruggs, Lauren Skye 20 804 3 2040 21 792 21 792 11 1260

Conway, Josephina (Jojo) 15 1212 39 278 15 1212 28 676 np 0

Stutchbury, Carolina 11 1260 11 1260 23 768 np 0 14 0

Liu, Jaelyn 35 282 35 282 20 804 12 1248 18 0

Rhodes, Zander 25 700 8 1644 60 257 np 0 np 0

Lung, Katerina 73 0 13 1236 91 0 np 0 np 0

Weintraub, Maia M 88 0 16 1200 40 277 np 0 np 0

Devore, Delphine P 130 0 100 0 44 273 np 0 np 0

Cho, Rebecca np 0 77 0 np 0 59 258 np 0

Gebala, Gabrielle Grace 127 0 23 768 66 0 46 271 np 0

Jing, Emily 75 0 88 0 84 0 np 0 21 0

Chen, Chloe np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Fedeli, Caterina np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Pevzner, Victoria np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Sun, Chloe np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chen, Jia np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Calise, Ella np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yang, Emma np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Alina 87 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Goor, Viviene np 0 np 0 np 0 55 262 np 0

Eyer, Hailey np 0 np 0 np 0 97 0 np 0

Kim, Katherine np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lee, Lavender np 0 np 0 np 0 106 0 np 0

Seo, Irene np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Li, Han (Helina) np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Bae, Yooju np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Chen, Allison np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Feng, Grace np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Horsley, Asherah np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Yang, Iris np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Sheng, Katherine np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Dai, Zizhuo (Zizi) np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Kong, Chin-Yi np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Tan, Kaitlyn np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Lai, Sophia np 0 np 0 np 0 149 0 np 0

Liu, Samantha np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Palmer, Meredith np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Worlds

# = Junior


